

## राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान रायपुर NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY RAIPUR (An Institute of National Importance) G.E.Road, Raipur, Chhattisgarh - 492010, India.

Phone: +91-771-2252700 Fax No.: +91-7712254600 Email: <u>registrar@nitrr.ac.in</u> Website: www.nitrr.ac.in

No. NITRR/R-1/572

Date : 10 / 07 / 2025

## // CIRCULAR //

As per the resolution passed in the 57<sup>th</sup> meeting of the Finance Committee dated 12.06.2025, the revised Fee Structure for M.Tech. (I.E. Candidates) and Ph.D. (Part-Time Institute Regular Employees) is mentioned as under-

	FEE 3	TRUCTURE		CADEMIC YEA	TE EMPLOYEES) AR 2025-26	PROGRAIVIIVIE		
S.No.	Particulars	First Year AY 2025-26 Admittees			nd Year 5 Admittees	Third Year AY 2023-24 Admittees		
		l Sem (Rs.)	ll Sem (Rs.)	III Sem (Rs.)	IV Sem (Rs.)	V Sem (Rs.)	VI Sem (Rs.)	
1	Tuition Fee	3750	3750	3750	3750	3750	3750	
2	Examination	1500	1500	1375	1375	1285	1285	
	TOTAL Rs.	5250	5250	5125	5125	5035	5035	

Students are required to pay the following amount at the time of admission of Thesis/ Dissertation in the IV<sup>th</sup> semester:

> For AY 2023-24 admitted students - Rs 3860/-

> For AY 2024-25 admitted students - Rs 4130/-

> For AY 2025-26 admitted students - Rs 4420/-

Students have to submit undertaking that he/she shall serve the Institute for not less than 3 years after the completion of the course as Internal Candidate, in case of non-serving for 3 years from the date of completion of the course, full fee for the course shall be recovered from the employee.

The employees who will avail the fee waiver will not be granted any allowance/financial benefit applicable as per norms for Central Govt. employee (as per DoPT norms) for upgradation of their qualification.

Registrar (I/c) National Institute of Technology Raipur (C.G.)



## राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान रायपुर NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY RAIPUR

(An Institute of National Importance)

No. NITRR/R-1/572

Date: 10./.07./2025

	•		FEE S	STRUCTU				VIE INSTIT (EAR 202	UTE REG	ULAR EN	<b>IPLOYE</b>	ES)				
S. No	Particulars	First Year AY 2025-26 Admittees		AY 2024-25 AY		AY 20	Third Year AY 2023-24 Admittees		Fourth Year AY 2022-23 Admittees		Fifth Year AY 2021-22 Admittees		Sixth Year AY 2020-21 Admittees		Seventh Year AY 2019-20 Admittees	
		l Sem (Rs.)	II Sem (Rs.)	III Sem (Rs.)	IV Sem (Rs.)	V Sem (Rs.)	VI Sem (Rs.)	VII Sem (Rs.)	VIII Sem (Rs.)	IX Sem (Rs.)	X Sem (Rs.)	XI Sem (Rs.)	XII Sem (Rs.)	XIII Sem (Rs.)	XIV Sem (Rs.)	
1	Tuition Fee	3750	3750	3750	3750	3750	3750	3750	3750	3750	3750	3750	3750	3750	3750	
2	Examination Fees	1500	1500	1375	1375	1285	1285	1200	1200	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	
	TOTAL Rs.	5250	5250	5125	5125	5035	5035	4950	4950	4750	4750	4750	4750	4750	4750	

Students must pay the thesis/dissertation submission fee in the final year as follows: ₹8,000 for (AY 2019-20, AY 2020-21 & AY 2021- 22), ₹9,600 for (AY 2022-23), ₹10,270 for (AY 2023-24), ₹10,990 for (AY 2024-25), and ₹11,760 for (AY 2025-26).

Students have to submit undertaking that he/she shall serve the Institute for not less than 3 years after the completion of the course as Internal Candidate, in case of non-serving for 3 years from the date of completion of the course, full fee for the course shall be recovered from the employee.

The employees who will avail the fee waiver will not be granted any allowance/financial benefit applicable as per norms for Central Govt. employee (as per DoPT norms) for upgradation of their qualification.

Accordingly, Circular No.NITRR/R-1/533, Dated 20.05.2025, thus stands for partially modified.

Kloudhe

Registrar (I/c) National Institute of Technology Raipur, (C.G.)